NEVADA STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION CONSENT AGENDA ITEM

January 28, 2021

SUBJECT: Private School Re-Licensing

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the re-licensing for a two-year period of:

• Greater Las Vegas Academy, Clark County

BACKGROUND:

Private education institutions are covered by Chapter 394 in both the Nevada Revised Statutes and the Nevada Administrative Code. The Private Schools Education Program Professional verifies that the statutory and regulatory requirements are met. The Nevada State Board of Education approves the issuing of each private school license.

SUBMITTED BY:

Melissa Schroeder, Ph.D., Education Program Professional Private Schools, Opportunity Scholarship

Dr. Seng- Dao Keo, Director Office of Student and School Supports;

Dr. Jonathan Moore, Deputy Superintendent Student Achievement Division

Private School Analysis

School Name: Greater Las Vegas Academy

Background: Greater Las Vegas Academy's mission is to inspire every child to believe in the American Dream, encourage children to reach their potential through academic excellence and diverse social acceptance, educate children with core values using American history, reading, writing, and arithmetic, and to promote self-growth with innovative teaching methods. The school recently moved to a new, larger location and expanded its grade level offerings to include middle school.

Recommendation: It is recommended that the State Board approve the re-licensing of Greater Las Vegas Academy for two years, January 1, 2021- January 31, 2023. Greater Las Vegas Academy has complied with all statutory and regulatory requirements.

Address: 2170 E. Maule Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89119

Ownership: Heather Tomkowski, Owner, Greater Las Vegas, Inc.

Insurance:

Western World Insurance Insurance liability for death, personal injury or property damage is at least \$1,000,000 per occurrence.

Financial Stability:

Expenses: \$596,524 Revenue: \$487,500

Enrollment: 30 grades K-8

Educational Staff: 3

Complaint Status: No complaints on file.